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RECOMMENDED ALLOWANCES PAID DIRECT TO STUDENTS BY THEIR SPONSORS NOT INCLUDED IN 

THE PROGRAMME FEE. 

  
  

RECOMMENDED ALLOWANCES PAID DIRECT TO STUDENTS BY THEIR SPONSORS (TSH) 

ITEM BASIC 

CERTIFICATE 

DIPLOMA DEGREE POST 

GRADUATE 

DIPLOMA 

MASTERS’ 

BOOK ALLOWANCE  150,000/= 270,000/= 390,000/= 250,000/= 500,000/= 

CALCULATOR  75,000/= 75,000/= 75,000/= 75,000/= 75,000/= 

MEAL ALLOWANCE  2,500,000/= 2,500,000/= 2,500,000/= 5,000,000/= 5,000,000/= 

FIELDWORK  

/RESEARCH PAPER  

 200,000 

(YEAR) 

200,000 

(YEARIII) 

 

200,000/= 

 

3,000,000/= 

   

FIELD ALLOWANCE  

           300,000 

(YEAR I) 

600,000 

(YEAR II) 

  

MEDICAL  

ALLOWANCE  

 

150,000/= 

 

150,000/= 

 

150,000/= 

 

150,000/= 

 

150,000/= 
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