

TANZANIA INSTITUTE OF ACCOUNTANCY (TIA)

KURASINI AT THE JUNCTION OF KILWA/ NELSON MANDELA ROAD All Correspondences to be Addressed to CEO – TIA TEL. No: 022 2850717 FAX. No.: 0736502630 E-mail: <u>tia@tia.ac.tz</u> Website: www.tia.ac.tz P.O. BOX 9522, DAR ES SALAAM.

2022/2023

RECOMMENDED ALLOWANCES PAID DIRECT TO STUDENTS BY THEIR SPONSORS NOT INCLUDED IN THE PROGRAMME FEE.

RECOMMENDED ALLOWANCES PAID DIRECT TO STUDENTS BY THEIR SPONSORS (TSH)					
ITEM	BASIC CERTIFICATE	DIPLOMA	DEGREE	POST GRADUATE	MASTERS'
BOOK ALLOWANCE	150,000/=	270,000/=	390,000/=	DIPLOMA 250,000/=	500,000/=
CALCULATOR	75,000/=	75,000/=	75,000/=	75,000/=	75,000/=
MEAL ALLOWANCE	2,500,000/=	2,500,000/=	2,500,000/=	5,000,000/=	5,000,000/=
FIELDWORK /RESEARCH PAPER		200,000 (YEAR)	200,000 (YEARIII)	200,000/=	3,000,000/=
FIELD ALLOWANCE		300,000 (YEAR I)	600,000 (YEAR II)		
MEDICAL ALLOWANCE	150,000/=	150,000/=	150,000/=	150,000/=	150,000/=